FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

men 19

## 12-01-1999



101200332

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1209000 N())/ '			
\ \\ \\ RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
× New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	03/29/1996			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Megalinx, Inc.	Month Day Year			
Manie Megallinx, Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association			
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Ohio			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name SDI Holding Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Box 19048, Mail Drop 100				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Greenville City	South Carolina 29602-9048 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
99 VBROWN 00000045 1941101 / FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 P				
140.00				

12/01/19 01 FC:48

> Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 713-221-1529
Name	Mark A. Tidwell	
Address (line 1)	Bracewell & Patterson, LLP	
Address (line 2)	711 Louisiana, Suite 2900	
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached converged including any attachments.	/ance document #
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number	(S) Mark if additional numbers attache

Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 941.101 **Number of Properties** # Enter the total number of properties involved. **Fee Amount** Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed **Deposit Account** Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 50.025 **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 11-18-99 Elizabeth W. King Name of Person Signing Signature **Date Signed** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

JW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, for good and valuable consideration, the sceipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, that MegaLinx Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignor") does hereby sell, grant, convey and assign unto SDI Holding Corp. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and licensees forever, all its right, title and interest in and to trademarks, service marks, logos, trade names, and other trade designations consisting of or containing the word "Sterling," including all the good will of the business associated therewith, all common law rights or other rights throughout the world, and all registrations, renewals, and applications for registration thereof (including the federally registered trademark STERLING, Federal Registration No. 1,941,101, registration dated December 12, 1995, in International Class 1 for unexposed X-ray film for radiography and autoradiography).

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that to Assignor's knowledge, the marks being assigned under this instrument do not infringe upon the proprietary rights of any third party.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1996.

MEGALINX INC.	į.
("Assignor")	į
THE WAR	
By:	
Name: Sunny Wima	
Title: Vice President	

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF	Manplen	
	· //	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared to the foregoing instrument, as fire free of MegaLinx Inc., a Ohio corporation, and acknowledged to me that (he/she) executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

CAROLES. JONES NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHARDES TO STATE OF CAROLES. TOTAL

My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 1860 d. Name of Notary: Caroles Total

3/90 1941101

0 481

40.00 CK

My Commission expires: / Oo.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

STATE OF TEXAS,	)
COUNTY OF HARRIS	
	)
	)
TO WIT:	)
	)

I, Laura A. Black, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas by the authority duly vested in me, residing at the City of Houston, in said County and State, United States of America, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the document annexed hereto is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and being a Trademark Assignment dated March 29, 1996, whereby MegaLinx Inc. does sell, grant, convey and assign certain intellectual property unto SDI Holding Corp., as acknowledged by Carole S. Jones, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, on April 4, 1996.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 30th day of October, 1996.

LAURA A. BLACK

Moisty Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 2-17-99

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission expires: 2/17/99

**RECORDED:** 11/19/1999